
Townsville Saturday 24 January, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 LADBROKES PUNTER ASSIST QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden 
Plate

QTIS: $35000 , Non QTIS: $120001200 metres 11:54AM

01 Airwaves(Matthew McGuire)  4  58.0 Aidan Holt

02 Mr Oreo(Fred Wieland)  3  58.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

03 Notforthemoney(Clinton Taylor)  5  58.0 Jackson 
Murphy

07 Vouchers(Steven Royes)  1  58.0 Ryan Wiggins

08 Girls Got Attitude(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 7  56.0 Sean Cormack

09 Jot Girl(Graham Hughes)  2  56.0 Ivo Fry

10 Lady Willpower(Clinton Taylor)  10  56.0 Ron Stewart

11 Miss Kiyoshi(Matthew McGuire)  11  56.0 Ms Isabella Teh

12 Next Stop Jupiter(Clinton Taylor)  9  56.0 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

14 (EM)Miss The Music(Tom Button)  8  58.0 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

15 (EM)High Sobriety(Georgie Holt)  6  56.0 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

 2 THE VICTORY BAR & GRILL BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

$210002000 metres 12:35PM

01 Joe's Giggle(Joanna Hassett)  1  59.0 Jackson 
Murphy

02 Mooloolaba (NZ)(Georgie Holt)  7  58.5 Ryan Wiggins

03 Garinion Righ(Georgie Holt)  6  57.5 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

04 Khamis(Troy Clive)  2  54.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

05 Not Worth It(Jeffrey Caught)  5  54.0 Ron Stewart

06 Torque Espagna(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 4  54.0 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

07 Star Chance(Lachie Manzelmann)  3  54.0 Fred Larson

 3 TOP SHELF TRAINING Maiden Plate

$230001300 metres 01:09PM

01 Here's Mason(Stephen 
Massingham)

 3  58.5 Ryan Wiggins

02 March Madness(Michael Geaney)  1  58.5 Wanderson 
D'Avila

03 Ohh Errol(Toni Schofield)  7  58.5 Sean Cormack

04 Smokin Reels(Rodney Miller)  5  58.5 Jackson 
Murphy

05 The General Talks(Bonnie 
Thomson)

 12  58.5 Ms Amanda 
Thomson

06 Mr Sugar Daddy(Gareth Smith)  10  57.0 Nathan 
Thomas

08 Red City Sun(Matthew McGuire)  6  57.0 Chris Whiteley

09 Mississippi Dream (NZ)(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 2  56.5 Fred Larson

10 Rock On Angel(Georgie Holt)  8  56.5 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

12 Streamelot (IRE)(Darby Amos)  13  56.5 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

13 Volare(Troy Clive)  4  56.5 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

14 (EM)Missin' De Quo(Kayla Russell)  9  56.5 Graham Kliese

15 (EM)Stellar Legend(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 11  58.5 Aidan Holt

 4 THE TOWNSVILLE MENDI BLACKHAWKS BENCHMARK 65 
Handicap

$210001400 metres 01:45PM

01 King's Halo(Stephen Massingham)  5  63.0 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

02 Reformist(Kim McGovern)  4  62.0 Shane 
McGovern

03 Nippa's Nightcap(Sharlee 
Hoffman)

 11  60.0 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

04 Brasco(Lachie Manzelmann)  10  59.5 Aidan Holt

05 Buffet Buster(Alwyn Bailey)  1  59.0 Ms Amanda 
Thomson

07 Trapeze Pleasure(Shryn Royes)  9  58.5 Micheal 
McDonald

08 Prince Akeem(Graham Hughes)  6  58.0 Ivo Fry

09 Room For Squares(Jason 
Babarovich)

 2  58.0 Graham Kliese

10 Flashbang(Darby Amos)  7  56.5 Wanderson 
D'Avila

11 Chaparral Chase(Joshua 
Manzelmann)

 8  55.5 Fred Larson

12 Store Beach(Les Gordy)  3  54.0 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

 5 MITAVITE BENCHMARK 55 Handicap

$210001000 metres 02:20PM

01 Tymon(Matthew McGuire)  1  63.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

02 Ishotthedeputy(Toni Schofield)  10  60.5 Aidan Holt

03 Coppabella Road(Steven Royes)  8  59.5 Ryan Wiggins

04 Threebrothers(Alwyn Bailey)  2  59.0 Ms Rachel 
Shred

05 Mind Over Matter(Terry 
McGovern)

 6  58.0 Sean Cormack

06 Theregos(Belynda Kliese)  11  57.5 Graham Kliese

07 Thirteen Under(Sharlee Hoffman)  5  57.5 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

08 Atala(Lyle Wright)  13  56.0 Wanderson 
D'Avila

09 Adaj(Liliana McCormack)  12  55.5 Ivo Fry

10 Stateswoman(Kayla Russell)  3  55.5 Nathan 
Thomas

11 Supid Date(Joshua Manzelmann)  9  55.0 Jackson 
Murphy

12 Kadiatcha Man(Jeffrey Caught)  7  54.5 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

13 Torera(Lachie Manzelmann)  4  54.0 Fred Larson

 6 BOOTZ SPORTSBAR LEGEND STEVE SMITH BENCHMARK 55 
Handicap

$210001000 metres 02:55PM

01 Ilzoomya(Shryn Royes)  13  63.5 Chris Whiteley

02 Parch(Steven Royes)  12  62.5 Frank Edwards

03 Super Twenty Three(Stephen 
Massingham)

 6  60.0 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

04 Mission Ridge(Michael Geaney)  10  59.5 Ryan Wiggins

05 Old Gold(Clinton Taylor)  11  58.5 Ron Stewart

06 Gold Sluice(Graham Hughes)  5  57.5 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

07 Mr Damage(Troy Clive)  4  57.5 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

08 Power Puff(Alwyn Bailey)  7  57.5 Ms Amanda 
Thomson



10 Looming Legend(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 2  55.5 Fred Larson

11 Spineless(Stephen Bush)  1  55.5 Ivo Fry

12 Egzakly(Kayla Russell)  9  54.5 Nathan 
Thomas

13 Vee Eight Power(Belynda Kliese)  3  54.0 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

14 (EM)Tuck(Kim McGovern)  8  54.0 Shane 
McGovern

 7 THE KIRWAN SPORTS CLUB Class 6 Plate

$210001000 metres 03:35PM

01 Pennypacker(Shryn Royes)  2  60.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

03 Satisfied Mugs(Georgie Holt)  10  58.5 Aidan Holt

05 Singular(Stephen Massingham)  8  58.5 Nathan 
Thomas

06 Answering(Lyle Wright)  4  57.0 Fred Larson

07 Corbusier(Fred Wieland)  3  57.0 Sean Cormack

08 Henry's Blade (NZ)(Clinton Taylor)  1  57.0 Ron Stewart

09 Kai Mondo(Tom Bourke)  9  57.0 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

10 No Love Lost(Bonnie Thomson)  7  57.0 Ms Amanda 
Thomson

11 Hand Grenade(Joanna Hassett)  5  56.5 Jackson 
Murphy

12 Upstart Legend(Lachie 
Manzelmann)

 6  55.0 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

 8 THE BROTHERS LEAGUES CLUB OPEN Handicap

$210001200 metres 04:14PM

01 Beau Rain(Bill Kenning)  7  60.0 Nathan 
Thomas

03 Obligated(Lyle Wright)  6  58.0 Sean Cormack

04 Tycoon Beau(Stephen 
Massingham)

 1  58.0 Ryan Wiggins

05 Sweet Kisses(Georgie Holt)  4  57.5 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

07 Journalism(Lachie Manzelmann)  8  56.0 Fred Larson

08 Rubunkar(Lachie Manzelmann)  2  54.5 Ashvin 
Goindasamy

09 From This Moment(Michael 
Geaney)

 3  54.0 Wanderson 
D'Avila

10 Sir Rocket(Lachie Manzelmann)  5  54.0 Jackson 
Murphy

 9 LEPRECHAUNS KIDS PLAYROOM @ BROTHERS BENCHMARK 
55 Handicap

$210001300 metres 04:49PM

02 Silver City(Megan Purvis)  12  61.5 Ms Fiona 
Sandkuhl

03 Big Demeanor(Tom Button)  1  61.0 Fred Larson

04 Tosinsky(Stephen Bush)  16  60.5 Jackson 
Murphy

05 Bitter Spirit(Clinton Taylor)  6  60.0 Ryan Wiggins

06 Looming One(Rhein Sewell)  8  60.0 Aidan Holt

07 Keepthewolvesaway(Sharlee 
Hoffman)

 9  59.5 Ms Lacey 
Morrison

08 Winning Saga(Belynda Kliese)  3  59.5 Graham Kliese

09 Smashing Rosie(Toni Schofield)  19  58.5 Sean Cormack

10 Heart 'N' Power(Clinton Taylor)  18  56.0 Ron Stewart

12 Mishani Perfection(Kayla Russell)  17  56.0 Nathan 
Thomas

14 (EM)Napa Valley(Stephen Bush)  15  58.0 Chris Whiteley

15 (EM)Zouhope(Shryn Royes)  11  58.0 Wanderson 
D'Avila

17 (EM)Look At Rosa(Bonnie 
Thomson)

 21  55.5 Ms Amanda 
Thomson
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Disclaimer
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